



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The statement refers to the following items:

ITEM COD	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
4ozA	4oz Brown Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
8oz	8oz Brown Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
12oz	12oz Brown Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
8oz	8oz Brown Te & Kaffi double wall paper cups
12oz	12oz Brown Te & Kaffi double wall paper cups
4ozA	4oz Brown Kraft Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
8oz	8oz Brown Kraft Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
12oz	12oz Brown Kraft Te & Kaffi single wall paper cups
8oz	8oz Brown Kraft Te & Kaffi double wall paper cups
12oz	12oz Brown Kraft Te & Kaffi double wall paper cups

1. Declaration of conformity is issued by:

HEFEI HENGXIN LIFE SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Add.: No. 36 SHUANGFENG ROAD, SHUANGFENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HEFEI, CHINA

2. Manufacturer:

HEFEI HENGXIN LIFE SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Add.: No. 36 SHUANGFENG ROAD, SHUANGFENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HEFEI, CHINA

Buyer:

AROS EHF.

Add: BORGHELLU 27 221, HAFNARFJORDUR, ICELAND

3. The above mentioned products are made of:

PP (DO-1000 base),

PET (PT-0.4, PT-0.6, PT-0.8, PT-1.0, PT-1.5, PT-2.0, OP-20, OP-36, OP-50),

PS (OP-2.5, DO-1000 lid)

4. Declaration of conformity is issued on 16.04.2024 **(date)**.

5. We confirm that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in the Regulation 10/2011 and in Article 3, 11, 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004;

6. The total content of the four heavy metals (lead, mercury, cadmium or hexavalent chromium) does not exceed 100 ppm.

The above mentioned product does not contain monomers, additives and other substances for which a specific migration limit has been determined and substances which are subject to a restriction in food in accordance with Annex I and II of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

7. The above mentioned product, including active and intelligent materials and articles do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could: endanger human health; bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food; bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.
The products do not contain dual use additives substances.

8. The above mentioned products are intended to contact all **types of food (incl. fats, acidic)**
Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food depends on the type of food.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used is 10dm²/1 kg

Usage temperatures for PP -15°C to +115°C

Usage temperatures for PS -15°C to +70°C

Usage temperatures for PET -15°C to +60°C

Functional barrier is not used

Issued: (date) 28.08.2024

